# Privacy Policy for Splash Reader

Effective date: 2/14/2024

This Privacy Policy describes how Splash Reader ("we", "our", or "us") handles your personal information in relation to your use of the Splash Reader application ("App") on the Apple Vision Pro platform. Our App is designed to provide an immersive comic book reading experience without compromising your privacy.

## 1. Information We Do Not Collect

Splash Reader is committed to protecting your privacy. Our App does not collect, store, use, or share any personal information, including but not limited to your name, address, phone number, email address, or browsing history.

## 2. No Third-Party Data Sharing

Since we do not collect any personal information, we do not share, sell, rent, or trade user information with third parties for their commercial purposes.

### 3. Data Security

Protecting the security of your device and information is of paramount importance to us. Although we do not collect personal information, we encourage users to adopt best practices in securing their devices and personal information while using any application.

## 4. Changes to This Privacy Policy

We may update our Privacy Policy from time to time. We will notify you of any changes by posting the new Privacy Policy on this page. You are advised to review this Privacy Policy periodically for any changes. Changes to this Privacy Policy are effective when they are posted on this page.

#### 5. Your Consent

By using Splash Reader, you hereby consent to our Privacy Policy and agree to its terms.

## 6. Contact Us

If you have any questions about this Privacy Policy, please contact us:

- By email: hecodesthings@gmail.com
- By visiting this page on our website: splashreader.com